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Instrument
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Model

A Series
L Series
L Series
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N Series
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N Series
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Year
1927
1929
1931
1978
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1939
1940
1944
1945
1946
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963

Start
No.

401
3071

A 1000
L 1000
L 2100
L 3250
L 4300
L 5500
L 6600
L7750
L 8800
L 9900
M 1000
M 2400
M 3400
M 6000
M 8000
N 100
N 1000
N 2800
N 4900
N 6600
N 8100
P 1200
P 4200
P 7400
Q1100
Q4350
Q7290
R 1200
R 6100
S 1150
S 4160
S$7390
T 1400
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Ending
No

400
3070

9999

L 2099
L 3249
L 4299
L 5499
L 6599
L 7749
L 8799
L 9899
L 9999
M 2399
M 3399
M 5999
M 7999
M 9999
N 999
N 2799
N4899
N 6599
N 8099
N 9999
P 4199
P 7399
P 9999
Q4349
Q7289
Q9999
R 6099
R 9999
S4149
S$7389
$9999
T5799
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A & Bb-clarinet
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*No definit data could be found. The years are just estimats.

T Series
U Series
U Series
V Series
V Series
V Series
W Series
W Series
X Series
X Series
Y Series
Y Series
Z Series
Z Series

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

T 5800
U 1100
U 5700
V 1000
V 4800
V 7900
W 1700
W 5900
X 1500
X 6400
Y 1200
Y 6300
Z1100
25200
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T9999
U 5699
U 9999
V 4399
V 7899
V 9999
W 5899
W 9999
X 6399
X 9999
Y 6299
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